



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri and Mr. Ajay Pal
Singh, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD AND
ANR** Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Ratna
Dhingra and Mr. Ajay Pratap
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **21.04.2017**

C.M.14928/2017 (for early hearing)

In view of filing of LPA 40/2017 and order of 19th April, 2017
passed therein, this application is sought to be withdrawn.

This application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) 5202/2010

List on 1st May, 2017 in the category of '*After Notice
Miscellaneous Matters*'.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 21, 2017

S