



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGTHAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saket Sikri & Mr. Ajay Pal
Singh, Advocates

Versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Ratna
Dhingra & Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocates
for respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
04.12.2017

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks two weeks' time to get the time granted for filing amended writ petition extended from Division Bench.

List on 9th February, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2017

r