



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Advocate**

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD

AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Ratna
Diwedi Dhingra, Ms. Bhavna Dhami and Mr.
Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocates for respondent
No.1**

**Mr. Saroj Bidawal, Advocate for respondent-
UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **20.04.2018**

Learned counsel for first respondent No.1 seeks further time of four weeks to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 1st August, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 20, 2018

S