



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010 & CM APPLN. 35705/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN Petitioner

Through **Mr.Vikalp Mudgal, Adv. with
Mr.Pranav Sharma, Adv.**

versus

**NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA
LTD AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through **Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv. with Mr.Ratna
D. Dhingra, Ms.Chandni Sadana &
Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Saroj Bidawal, Adv. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 07.12.2018

The petitioner is at liberty to file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 within four weeks.

Renotify on 01st February, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 07, 2018

ab