



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5202/2010, CM APPL. 35705/2018

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Singh
Kullar and Mr. K. V. Sriwas
Narayanan, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Ms. Ananya Marwah and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1861/2022, CM APPL. 5333/2022

AIR INDIA LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Ms. Ananya Marwah and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Adv. for R-2.
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

18.07.2022

%

Let Sh. Lalit Bhasin file an affidavit of the petitioner regarding the
debt liability arising out of the impugned award.



Ms. Anjana Gosain, learned Government Standing Counsel who has appeared for Ministry of Civil Aviation is directed to file an affidavit regarding the stand of Ministry of Civil Aviation in respect of the present writ petition.

List on 12th September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2022

Pallavi