



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010 with CM APPL. 35705/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikalp Mudgal with Mr.
Ajay Pal Singh Kullar,
Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD
AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Advocate (appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.01.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. Counsel appearing for petitioner submits that they are being led by Mr. Saket Sikri, Advocate. It is submitted that he is indisposed and unable to appear today.
2. At request, re-notify on 25.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023/au