



\$~17 to 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5202/2010 and CM APPLs. 35705/2018 and 29878/2023

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Khanna and Mr. Vignesh  
Raj T., Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD  
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta and  
Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocates for AIESL.

18

+ W.P.(C) 9521/2018 and CM APPLs. 37098/2018 and 29894/2023

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTAN .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Khanna and Mr. Vignesh  
Raj T., Advocates.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun  
Sharma, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

19

+ W.P.(C) 1861/2022 and CM APPLs. 5333/2022 and 20504/2023

AIR INDIA LTD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Azeem Sameul, Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra,  
Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Akhil Kumar  
Kulshreshtha, Ms. Yashika Nagpal and Mr. Azeem  
Parvez, Advocates.

versus

W.P.(C) 5202/2010 & connected matters

page 1 of 2



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun Sharma, Advocates.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta and Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocates for AIESL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**25.10.2024**

%

List on 05.12.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024/shivam**

*W.P.(C) 5202/2010 & connected matters*

*page 2 of 2*