



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010, CM APPL. 29878/2023 & 35705/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Khanna, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate for R-2

Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI

+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018, CM APPL. 29894/2023 & 37098/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prakhar Khanna, Advocate

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. These petitions have been received by transfer/assignment. All parties are directed to ensure that their written submissions are filed and come on record within four weeks. The replies to the pending applications also be filed within four weeks.

2. List for arguments on 19.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)