



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhardwaj and Mr.
Asheesh Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh and Ms. Vaishali,
Advocates for AIESL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

CM APPL. 70884/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner for clarification of the order dated 02.08.2024 whereby Court had deleted Respondent No.1/Air India Limited from the array of parties.
2. Looking at the nature of the clarification sought in the application, I am of the view that the clarification is on merits of the case and is nothing to do with the direction passed in order dated 02.08.2024 and thus the application can be decided only by the Roster Bench.
3. Accordingly, list this application before the Roster Bench on 15.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/AK